
  
S. 
No. 

Name of the Council Name Position Telephone/ 
Mobile No. 

E-mail ID 

1. Bombay Productivity Council Shri P.R. Rai President 9833931388 bombayproductivitycouncil@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Shri Mohan Tiwari Vice President 9819314210 
Shri Deep Shukla Secretary 9322269170 

2. Poona Divisional Productivity 
Council 
 

Dr. (Ms.) Sushama Keskar President/Secretary 9960669411 sushama_keskar@yahoo.com 

3. Madurai Productivity Council 
 
 
 
 

Shri K. Rajendra Babu President 9443258770 snp.dairy@gmail.com 
Shri G.V. Soundarajan Vice President 9842171817 Gvmadurai91@gmail.com 
Shri C.A. Lakshmanan Vice President 9994992973 calakshmanan@gmail.com 
Dr. M. Jeganmohan Secretary 9344152153 jeganmohanmuthukrishnan@gmail.com 

4. Haryana State Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Shri H.L. Bhutani President 9873129014 hyfitengineers@gmail.com 
Shri Veer Bhan Sharma Vice President 9810075465 vb.sharma@gmail.com 
Shri Ashok Kumar  Secretary 9650994388 ntpcunion@gmail.com 

5. Uttrakhand Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Dr. R.D. Mishra President 9415474544 rdmishra1234@gmail.com 
Shri Kaushik Mukherjee Vice President 9934013383 kaushik.mukherjee@itc.in 
Shri S.P. Singh Secretary 8901285960 sps1512@gmail.com 

6. UP Productivity Council 
 

Shri J.S. Mishra, IAS President 8765699999 jsmishralko@gmail.com 

7. Delhi Productivity Council 
 
 
 
 

Shri Sampat Toshniwal President 9312212362 toshniwalsampat@gmail.com 
Shri Harbhajan Singh Siddhu Vice President 9811073602 hms1gs@gmail.com 
Shri Yogendra Kumar Rai Vice President 9911175611 raiyogender4@gmail.com 
Shri Arun Sareen Secretary 9891075057 aicosmia@yahoo.co.in 

8. Greater Noida Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Dr. Ashok Kumar Raghav  President 9457290485 ashok_raghav@yahoo.com 
Dr. Hem Chandra Pandey Vice President 9451904416 Hchandra555@gmail.com 
Dr. R.D. Mishra Secretary 9415474544 rdmishra1234@gmail.com 

9. Baroda Productivity Council 
 
 
 

Shri Vipinchandra R. Patel President 9909912231 vcrpatel154@gmail.com 
Shri G.P Namdeo Executive Director 

and Secretary 
9979892996 gpnamdeo@gamilc.om 

10. Kerala State Productivity 
Council 
 
 
 
 
 

Sri P. Rajeeve, Hon’ble 
Minister for Industries, Kerala 
Govt. 

Ex-Officio President 0484-2555526 mail@kspconline.com 

Dr. George Sleeba Chairman 9746077000 gsleeba49@gmail.com 
Sri K. Chandran Pillai Vice Chairman 9446550200 kchandranpillai@gmail.com 

Sri Satheesh A.R. Hony. Secretary 9447483900 ar.satheesh@gmail.com 

11. Odisha State Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Shri Abasar Behuria President 9437022073 odishaproductivitycouncil@gmail.com 
abasarabeuria@gmail.com 

Shri Debabrata Panigrahi Hony. Secretary 9437063702 debabratarotary@gmail.com 

 



12. Madras Productivity Council 
 
 
 

Shri A. Govindasamy President 9444013140  
Shri M. Ambalavanan Treasurer 9840187578 ambal@3du.co.in 
Shri K .E. Krishnamurthy Hony. Secretary 9840385979 kekrishnamurthy@gmail.com 

13. Assam Productivity Council 
 
 
 

Shri B.P. Bakshi Chairman 9435335346 bp.bakshi@rediffmail.com 
Shri Sanjeeb Kakati Vice Chairman 9435014576 sanjeebkakati@gmail.com 
Shri B.K. Agarwal Hony. Gen. Secretary 9435036288 bijay_Kr_agarwal@yahoo.com 

14. Jharkhand State Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Dr. Arvind Pandey President 8340575699 arvindpandey@hotmail.com 
Shri Raj Kumar Agarwal Vice President 9431123125 rkagarwal26@gmail.com 
Shri Ajay Deep Wadhwa Secretary 9431107515 wadhwa103@yahoo.co.in 

15. South Gujarat Productivity 
Council 
 
 
 

Shri Mayank S. Dalal President 9825121865 mayanksdalal@yahoo.co.in 
Shri Bhadresh F. Shah Vice President 9327333107 bfshah@yahoo.com 
Shri Nirav J Rana Vice President 9898137829 Niravrana37829@gmail.com 
Shri Sanjay R. Gajiwala Hony. Secretary 9825111282 srgajiwala@thepathfinder.co.in 

16. Salem Productivity Council 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shri M. Ilangovan President 9444252535 milangovan2009@gmail.com 
Shri S. Govindan Vice President 9843044691 s.govindan@rediffmail.com 

aquoionics@gmail.com 
Shri B.P. Udaykumar Vice President 9843044710 bsprefineris@gmail.com 
Dr. R. Samson Ravindran Vice President 9442120662 samsonsalem@gmail.com 
Shri D, Balasundram Hony. Secretary 9150230610 bala.salem9@gmail.com 

17. Tirunelveli Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Shri Srinivasan Sundaresan President 9840624627 bdenergypl@gmail.com 
Shri Sanjay Gunasingh Vice President 9442617326 excelneedles1994@gmail.com 
Shri Iyappan Secretary 7708811000 iyappan11000@gmail.com 

18. Bihar State Productivity 
Council 
 
 
 

Shri D.K. Srivastave President 9334330557 dharmendra.srivastawa28@gmail.com 
Adv. B.K. Sinha Secretary General 7070992624, 

9431496687 
bksinha52@gmail.com 

Shri M.K. Das Director (Programme) 7992495833 mkd591@gmail.com 

19. Mangalore Productivity 
Council 

Shri U. Rama Rao President 0824-2455719 u.rama1948@gmail.com 
Shri K.S. Ramesh Rao Vice President 9740233061  
Shri P. Ravindra Rao Secretary 8147022006 

0824-3553936 
 

ravindrarao17@gmail.com 

20. Andhra Pradesh Productivity 
Council 
 

Dr. G. Sanjeeva Readdy President 040-27564706 intuchq@gmail.com 
Shri Pully Raja Reddy Hony. Treasurer 9000818442 rajareddy691951@gmail.com 
Dr. S. Rajagopala Reddi Hony. Secretary 9849997591 surarajagopal@rediffmail.com 

21. Coimbatore Productivity 
Council 
 
 

Rtn. K. Arul, President 9952626618 arulbe82@gmail.com 
Dr. S. Sudhakar Vice President 9894683010 sudhakar@roots.co.in 
Dr. K. Chitra Vice President 9842648828 profkchitra@gmail.com 
Mr. A. Srinivasan Hony. Secretary 9566657231 srinivasan@rootsemail.com 

 

 



22. Rajashtan State Productivity 
Council 

Dr. K.L. Jain President 9829056261 
9982080007 

info@raajchamber.com 

Shri B.L. Sharma Vice President 9414066022 b.l.sharma02@hotmail.com 
Shri Rajesh Karnal Vice President 9828572615 rajeshkarnaladvocate@yahoo.com 
Shri N.K. Jain  Hony. Secretary 

General 
9829014682 nkjainpr@gmailc.om 

23. Kanpur Productivity Council Shri A.K. Sarogi President 9810006205 kpckanpur@yahoo.com 
Shri Umar Director & Secretary 9935054570 kpckanpur@yahoo.com 

 
24. Kutch-Saurashtra Productivity 

Council 
Shri Hasubhai Dave President 9978445720 kspcrajkot@yahoo.com 
Shri Muledbhai Ukani Vice President 9426460333 kspcrajkot@yahoo.com 
Shri Hirabhai Manek Vice President 9824400900 kspcrajkot@yahoo.com 
Shri Dilip G. Panchamia Hony. Secretary 9898010808 dgpanchamiya@gmail.com 

 


